10/22/2014 503028637

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3075237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH S. GARDNER	10/17/2014
KENNETH C. RUTTER	10/17/2014
DANIEL L. STEELE	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE KIRBY COMPANY / SCOTT FETZER COMPANY	
Street Address:	1920 WEST 114TH STREET	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: svoit@ulmer.com SETH A. VOIT Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **600 VINE STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29415-156	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH A. VOIT	
SIGNATURE:	/Seth A. Voit/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=29415-156_Assign_Signed#page1.tif source=29415-156 Assign Signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033999 FRAME: 0927 503028637

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Joseph S. Gardner, a resident of Euclid, Ohio, Kenneth C. Rutter, a resident of Lakewood, Ohio, and Daniel L. Steele, a resident of Concord, Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented SURFACE-TREATMENT APPARATUS, for which a U.S. patent application has been or will be filed; and

WHEREAS, The Kirby Company / Scott Fetzer Company, an Ohio corporation, located and doing business at 1920 West 114th Street, Cleveland, OH 44102, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said Invention and patent rights therefor throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States provisional application and all nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

1

continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: \7.007/2014	136
	Joseph S. Gardner
STATE OF)	
) SS (COUNTY OF)	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of, 20
	Notary Public
Dated: <u>10-/7) 4</u>	Kenneth C. Rutter
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of, 20
	Notary Public
Dated: 10/17/2014	Daniel L. Steele
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of
	Notary Public

2

RECORDED: 10/22/2014